

RCT ARCT 4/24

Arun Kumar Gupta vs Sir Sobha Singh and Sons Pvt Ltd.

19.05.2025.

Present: Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant along with appellant in person.
Ms. Monika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anand Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Application dated 06.03.2025 under Order XLI Rule 27 Cr. PC read with Section 151 Cr. PC is moved on behalf of the appellant.

Spare copy of the above said application is also placed on record by the appellant.

Respondent/Ld. Counsel for respondent can collect the same from the Court.

Reply, if any, be filed within 15 working days from today with copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up for reply, if any/arguments on **08.07.2025.**

Trial Court Record be summoned for the next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.05.2025